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Discover what’s ahead in 2026: long-term services and 
supports (LTSS) training calendar 

 
We are excited to share two engagement opportunities — virtual office hours and training 
webinars 
 Office hours: Monthly sessions, one for personal care and home health providers and 

another for CES Waiver, ADDT, EIDT, and ICF providers, where providers can ask 
questions and solicit feedback. 

 Webinars: Structured virtual training that covers various topics to prepare and educate 
providers each month. 

 All times below are Central Standard Time. 
 
Questions? 
If you have questions or need assistance joining a webinar, email your assigned provider 
representative or jessica.walker@summitcommunitycare.com.  
 

January 2026 
Wednesday, January 7 Critical Incident Reporting — 2:00 to 3:00 Join the meeting now 
Tuesday, January 13 LTSS Provider Orientation — 10:00 to 

12:00 
Join the meeting now  

Tuesday, January 20 Provider Office Hours: Personal Care, 
Home Health — 10:00 to 11:00 

Join the meeting now  
 

Wednesday, January 21 Provider Office Hours: Waiver, ADDT, 
EIDT, ICF — 11:00 to 12:00 

Join the meeting now 

Tuesday, January 27 Claims Refresher — 10:00 to 11:00 Join the meeting now  
 
February 2026 
Thursday, February 5 HCBS Settings Rule — 2:00 to 3:00 Join the meeting now 
Tuesday, February 10 LTSS Provider Orientation — 10:00 to 

12:00 
Join the meeting now 

Tuesday, February 17 Provider Office Hours: Personal Care, 
Home Health — 10:00 to 11:00 

Join the meeting now  
 

Wednesday, February 18 Provider Office Hours: Waiver, ADDT, 
EIDT, ICF — 11:00 to 12:00 

Join the meeting now 

Tuesday, February 24 Claims Refresher — 10:00 to 11:00 Join the meeting now 
 
March 2026 
Wednesday, March 4 Critical Incident Reporting — 2:00 to 3:00 Join the meeting now  
Tuesday, March 10 LTSS Provider Orientation — 10:00 to 

12:00 
Join the meeting now 

Tuesday, March 17 Provider Office Hours: Personal Care, 
Home Health — 10:00 to 11:00 

Join the meeting now  
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Wednesday, March 18 Provider Office Hours: Waiver, ADDT, 
EIDT, ICF — 11:00 to 12:00 

Join the meeting now 

Tuesday, March 31 Claims Refresher — 10:00 to 11:00 Join the meeting now 
 
April 2026 
Thursday, April 2 HCBS Settings Rule — 2:00 to 3:00 Join the meeting now 
Tuesday, April 14 LTSS Provider Orientation — 10:00 to 

12:00 
Join the meeting now 

Wednesday, April 15 Provider Office Hours: Waiver, ADDT, 
EIDT, ICF — 11:00 to 12:00 

Join the meeting now 

Tuesday, April 21 Provider Office Hours: Personal Care, 
Home Health — 10:00 to 11:00 

Join the meeting now  
 

Tuesday, April 28 Claims Refresher — 10:00 to 11:00 Join the meeting now 
 
May 2026   
Wednesday, May 6 Critical Incident Reporting — 2:00 to 3:00 Join the meeting now 
Tuesday, May 12 LTSS Provider Orientation — 10:00 to 

12:00 
Join the meeting now 

Tuesday, May 19 Provider Office Hours: Personal Care, 
Home Health — 10:00 to 11:00 

Join the meeting now  
 

Wednesday, May 20 Provider Office Hours: Waiver, ADDT, 
EIDT, ICF — 11:00 to 12:00 

Join the meeting now 

Tuesday, May 26 Claims Refresher — 10:00 to 11:00 Join the meeting now 
 
June 2026 
Thursday, June 4 HCBS Settings Rule — 2:00 to 3:00 Join the meeting now  
Tuesday, June 9 LTSS Provider Orientation — 10:00 to 

12:00 
Join the meeting now 

Tuesday, June 16 Provider Office Hours: Personal Care, 
Home Health — 10:00 to 11:00 

Join the meeting now  
 

Wednesday, June 17 Provider Office Hours: Waiver, ADDT, 
EIDT, ICF — 11:00 to 12:00 

Join the meeting now 

Tuesday, June 30 Claims Refresher — 10:00 to 11:00 Join the meeting now 
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